ity of H
COMPLETE AND SUBMIT foard fZC't_V 01; d{Jmewood
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE oard of Zoning Adjustments
Reguest for Variance or Appeal
K’ VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 'S 2 Su._l4gr €4

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff):§ Vﬁ @a& "'QQ il O '

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s): _ E«To~  Oadw ¥
Address of Applicant(s): “2! Gra-s S+

Home oo d Al $S2un
City State Zip
Telephone Number(s) of Appiican i
Emall: ___

Property Interest of Applicant(s): (an ¥ ‘o ¥/
(.., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, eic.)

OWNER INFORMATION - f different from Appiicant

Name of Owner(s): _ 5-39in WM, ¢ kg

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:
gﬁM [ 4

City State Zip

— L1 . -

Email: ' :

e F- N

Teilephone Number(s) of Owner(s): - a4

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal) QC’ -DO~13-~ L,l_. Oo Q - O, DDO

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: - “ ©01 3400 8

PRESENT USE: vacant X cestdence
commercial (describe):
other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING DISTRICT (City Zoning Map): .J'\J P O

BZA Application
Page 1of 3



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Varlance or Appeal

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see "What is a Varlance® on page 1 of Instructions page:

Ownt of (ec0denc€ r—aty +o € x fral
€xi's ¥y Parc & (" v-+. €Poes The €1 9,
Fao +0c. ndg oF the Dartlh F 9y &3 ’
oF€ of Yhe [capre . .'A® G, e ar¢
55~y Fer e GQaYincation ¢f o
na D - Can qum.'-i-,_ Oc4l'ned A (el *a June
Gvrvo, 'Y e lequesded  Footpr'nd eF Yuc
A Parc &,
PURPOSE OF VARIANCE

A variance Is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in

the Board to permit:
the construction of an addition to a residencs,

___the construction of residence,
— the construction of an addition to a commerclal structure,

__ the construction of a commerclal structure,
____other (describe):

BZA Application
Page 20of 3



City of Homewood

nggﬁglfﬂ.: 3’:::3:?;“5 Board of Zoning Adjustments
Reguest for Variance or Appeal
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
Applicant must provide a survey to verify:
YR Setback Sethack |
ck srmatien *R?;::;;? W .dhg'-.ls-w'.“. mﬂ' L .Bl?"’ ' . Q.t&"ck
o regulutions | CUTEntly | ahterproposed | iance
| " | existng construction | oot
Front Setback
Street Name 9i. 8 Qt. g o .
Front Setback — Corner iot
Street Name
Right Bldg. Setback 10,3 to.3 o
Left Bidg. Setback a3 .3 0.7°
Rear Bldg. Setback (.1} Zo.| o
Accessory Structure Setback:
side/rear / / / /
i Property dimensions and | ~ Currently ; | Varlance
structure Information | ~° PO | e Proposed | pequested

Lot Area [sq. ft./acres) A 800 ﬂ yoo | (4]
| Lot Width W | Te* | e
Parking Spaces
Height of Strypture
Lot Covernge
sq. ft. of structures + lot sq. ft. \3 ’7 FA 3 ]

*Required setback information ls available in the Zoning Ordinance which Is availeble on the Ciy of Homewood
website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning depariment by csiling 332-6828

or 332-8854 or by clicking on the following link to emall: Zcning Information

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, lime and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) aitach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for exira tams releted io this variance request.

| (we} certify that all of the above statements and the statements conteined In any paper of piens submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and bellef.

b

ns!ture of ApﬁlleentlAgeﬁr

signature of Owner

Signature of Owner

6/ 20 |22
Date

6-U-22

Date

Date

BZA Appiication
Page 3 of 3
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Drawing Date:_(4/18/2022 By: MA i
Date of Survey: 04/14/2022 Perty Chief: 11 A mghon Engh c:nna&LmdSurveymg.hc
Order No. 75214 2032 Valleydal® Road, Birmingham, AL 35244

Por: JUSTINHICKS Phone: (205) 985-9315 (Fax 205-985-9385)
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4% Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor I Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

Justin & Shannon Hicks
1528 Saulter Road
Homewood, AL 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewood Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

5V-22-08-01, 1528 Sauiter Road, Parcel ID No.: 29 00 13 4 008 060.000
Applicant: Elton Douthit/Property Owners: Justin and Shannon Hicks

A request for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Neighborhood Preservation District,
d. Setbacks, 2. Side, to reduce the setback along the left-side property line from 10-feet to 9.3-feet
(9-feet, 4-inches), for a total reduction of .3-feet {4-inches), to allow for the extension of a non-
conforming covered porch.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers {2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19%
Street South. If you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at City Hall, you may join on-line utilizing
the attached Zoom Instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest
to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The applicant and/or owner must

participate In the meeting to present their case.

Sincerely,

-t

Sherri Willlams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: SV 22-08-01

cc: Elton Douthlt

You may contect our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



g o

Public Hearing Notice
BZA Cese # SV 22-08-01
Page20of2

Instructions: Although the proceedings of the meetlng may be vlewed on—line g_ga;g_ugjgm

ﬂgmgmgwmgg_ If you choose to vlew the meetlng vla Zoom, please follow the
Instructions below:

17 Option: Join on-line at www.zoom.us/join
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2" Option: Join through the app if you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3" Option: Dial in by phone: 312-626-6799

Comments In support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the
Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred.goodwin®homewondal.org. Comments should be submitted no
iater than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board's members for thelr
consideration. Please reference the case number or address in your comments.

A copy of the flle on this case will be available for review on the City of Homewood’s website
(cltyofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA" approximately one week before the
scheduled public hearing. .
The scheduied public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s Committee Workroom located on the 2™ floor behind the Council
Chambers.



1528 Sauiter Road
Case # SV 22-08-01
Parcel # 29-00-13-4-008-060.000

RB 279 Pa3.B4
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Request for Variance

VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 114 Havenwood Court

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): _—— |/ = 29-08- O

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s): Jared Bussey
Address of Applicant(s): 1604 28th Avenue South

Homewood AL 35209
City State Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s.

Email : , e

Property Interest of Applicant(s): Architect
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - ¥ different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): David Maman
Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:

City State Zip

-~

Email

Telephone Number{s) of Owner(s):

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFIcATION Numser: ] = D0-~/3 - 2-029- 009. 000

PRESENT USE: vacant X residence
commercial (describe):
other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (per current City map): NPD

Instructlons & Application
Page 4 of 6



City of Homewood
Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP — for guidance, see “What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

The existing house has numerous non-conforming conditions related to side vard

and rear yard setbacks. The Owner wishes to renovate the main level and construct

a new second story addition. The main level renovation will not alter the existina non-
conforming conditions at the side and rear. They will remain, althought The walls will be
extended slightly in order to create taller ceilings (9'-0" or 10-0" max). A new rear addition
‘Wil 'b& constructed, But it will Comply WIth Setbacks.

It is our intent to construct a new second story addition on top of the existing main level
perimeter walls. Therefore those new walls will be non-compliant. Ve are asking fora

Variance to maintain existing non-conforming side and rear yard setback conditions
In order fo consiruct a new second siory agaition.

The hardship requiring the Variance is that when the house was constructed it is assumed
al It met ine Zoning requirements. [hose requirementis changed and Now he House Is
non-conforming. Even more of a hardship is the shape of the Iot. Being located on a cul-

= B 2 10 HS & XU e 2 weadde shna sIallOwW ed J & Vely S nd

ed buildable area, A Variance would grant relief from this difficult lot shape and

e S Very

oddhap

allow us to improve the property. No existing setbacks/conditions will be worsened as

a resuit of the new work, only maintained. The existing covering over the front door

is non-compliant. It is our wish to simply replace this with a new covering that is the same
size, therefore not changing the front setback condition.

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

_X the construction of an addition to a residence,

- the construction of residence,

— the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,
__ the construction of a commercial structure,

__ other (describe):

Instructions & Application
Page50f 6



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Aty of Homewsood
B . .
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE oard of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must bring a survey to verify:
[ *Requiredby |  Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensions As dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Setback Street: 25 217 21.7 3.3
Front Bldg. Setback Street: o B . B
(secondary - corner lot) _|
Right Bldg. Setback 10' 7.0 7.0 3.0
S ]
Left Bldg. Setback 10' 58 5.8 4.2
Rear Bldg. Setback 20 13.7 13.7 6.3
Accessory Structure ]
Setback: side/rear
. . Variance
As Required Existing NOW Proposed Required
lotArea 5855
| Lot Width varies
Parking 2 2 2
Helght of Structure 35/38 16 28
Lot Coverage 50% | 40% 45% _
“For required setback information, please refer to the Zoning Ordinance Book, which is available on the City of

Homewood website. If you need to find out how your property Is zoned, pleasa conta
332-8828 or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email:

ct the zoning department by cailing

Zoning Information.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related o this variance request.

I (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief,

Signatire of Applicant™

?lgnature of Owner

Signature of Owner

Date

Instructions & Application

Page 6 of 6



= ssphait
BRG = baaring
BLDG = bullding
CALC = calculaled
CAP = capped iron
cL = can‘ardine
CH o chord
g = deflection « SET PK NlAjL
D = curve deits angle
E = aast FC 0-2' IN
ESMT = essemant
FC = fance
FO = found FC22'IN
HW = headwall
IPF = Iron pinfound
IPF* = iron pin found w/KBW cap
IP§ = iron pin zel w/S5( cap FC 0.68'IN
L = length IPF 1/2"REBAR M
MEAS = measured \ r.__
MIN = minimum A . v, :
MH = manhale FC 1.3 ow .& ke F /
N = norih ’ ¥;
OH = overhang 1 STORY X
Pe o fomh g FRAME
PGB = poitof oo : RESIDENCE FC 1.2 OUT
POB = point of baginning FC 0.5' OUT
POC = point of commencement . S 1 0
PT = pointof tangant
PVMT = pavement 8
R w  radius
REC = recorded
RES = residence \
ROW = right of way \ ;,-.... i
SAN - m:,, % MIEAS=1164530°TO CH \ [ [f~ MEAS=117"14'10" TO CH
SWR = sower IPF 1/2"OPEN TOP —L."{ IPF 1"OPEN TOP
SYN = .{Inm.uc RE-C- MEAGS = IPF 1/2"REBAR
L = = =

BTL = :Mugvemd R=40.00' R=40.00"
W = west D=5364' D=53"51'14"
Yl = yandiniet L=37.69' CH=38.23'
;" dagea L=37.60'

minutes, In

bearings or angles

HAVENWOOD COURT

seconuds, In
= bearings or angles

' feat, In distenca

AC = gores

H mors or lass,
or pius or minus

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

l, Carl Daniel Moore, a registered Land Surveyor, certify that | have surveyed Lot 8, HAVENWOOD COURT as recorded in Map
Book 24, Page 46  in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Jefferson County, Alabama,; that ali parts of this survey and drawing
have been completed in accordance with the current requirements of the Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of
Alabama to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief: that the correct address is as follows: 114 Havenwood Court
according to my survey of May 20, 2022 . Survey Is not valid unless It is sealed with embossed seal or stamped in red.

SURVEYING SOLUTIONS, INC.

2232 CAHABA VALLEY DRIVE SUITEM
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

PHONE: 205-991-8965

Order No. 889084 M Dw:/ %"

Purchaser: Bussey Carl Daniel Moore, Reg. L.S. #12150
lype of Survey: Property Boundary ‘; - Zf - 027

Date of Signature
WCAD'SUBDIVISIONUEFFERSON COUNTY\HAVENWOOD COURTILOT® HAVENWOOD COURT
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4* Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6855
Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

David Maman

¢/o Amanda Dabbs

105 Euclid Avenue .
Mountain Brook, AL 35213

Deer Owner/Applicant AND Adjscent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the Homewood Zoning
Ordinance for the property located at:

5V-22-08-02, 114 Havenwood Court, Parcel ID No.: 29 00 13 2 029 009.000
Applicant: Jared Bussey / Property Owner: David Maman, Birmingham investments 3, LLC

o. A request for a varionce to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Neighborhood Preservation District, d, Setbacks,
1. Front, to reduce the setback along the front property line from 25-feet to 21.7-feet, for a total reduction of
3,3-feet (3-feet, 4-Inches), to allow for the replacement of the covering over an existing non-compliant front
porch,

b. A reqguest for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Nelghborhood Preservation District, d, Setbacks,
2. Slde, to reduce the setback along the right-side property line from 10-feet to 7-feet, for a total reduction of 3-
feet, to aliow for the construction of o second-story addition to an existing non-conforming single-fomily
dwelling.

€. Arequest for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A, NPD Neighborhood Preservation District, d. Setbacks,
2. Side, to reduce the setback along the left-side property line from 10-feet to 5.8-feet, for a total reduction of
4.2-feet (4-feet, 3-Inches), to allow for the construction of a second-story addition to an existing non-conforming
single-fomily dweiling.

d.  Arequest for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Nelghborhood Preservation District, d, Sethacks,
3. Rear, to reduce the setback along the rear property line from 20-feet to 13.7-feet, for o total reduction of 6.3-
feet (6-feet, 4-inches), to allow for the construction of a second-story addition to an existing nen-conforming
single-family dwelling.

The Board of Zening and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday,
August 4, 2022 In the Councll Chambers (2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19 Street South. If you prefer not to
attend the in-person meeting at Clty Hall, you may Join on-line utilizing the attached Zoom Instructions {SEE
INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the partles In Interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest to the above
referenced petition will be heard at thls time. The appll or st e ent
their case,

Sincerely,

'

Le H

LA
- —" .

Sharrl Willlams
Zonling Supervisor
Case #: SV 22-08-02
cc: Jared Bussey

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fti to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # 5V 22-08-02
Page 2'of 2

Instructions: Although the proceedmgs ofthe meetlng may be viewed on—llne, nwm

ngm If you chocse to view the meeting vIa Zoom, please follow the instructlons below

1# Option: Join on-line at wyww.zoom.us/|oin
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2™ Optlon: Join through the app if you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3 Option: Dial in by phone: 312-626-679%

Comments In support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the Board of

Zoning Adjustments at fred.zoodwin®homewoodal.org. Commentsshould be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for thelr consideration. Please reference the

case number or address In your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be avallable for review on the City of Homewood's website
{cityoThomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the scheduled pubilic
hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning at 5:30 p.m. In
the Clty Councll’s Committee Workroom located on the 2* fioor behind the Councli Chambars.
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
e Request for Varlance
,Z‘ VARIANCE APPEAL
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: | 0° Acton Avenue

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): Zv = r_::/ Q ‘“()g "'0;:

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name of Applicant (s): Jared Bussey
Birmingham AL 35200

City State Zlp

Telephone Number(s} of Applicant(s): .
Email : T

Praperty Interest of Applicant(s): Architect
{i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - i different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): Drew Binkley

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put game:

City . State Zip

Email :

Telephone Number(s) of Owner(s,.

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

L SR TN Ay g ,
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:E;_'L)-Ir "DD = "IL 'Llé -'f.r':-- ¥ 0; s S

PRESENT USE:; vacant X residence

commercial (describe);
other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (per current City map): NPD

Instructions & Application
Page 4 of 6



City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT :
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Varlance

PLAEQ}%E#?TATE HARDSHIP - for guldance, see “What /s a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:

The primary structure is an existing split level home with a non-conforming
rear setback of 14.3 feet. The owners would like to add an attached screen
porch on the side of the house with an extension of the same rear condition.

This will require a 5.7 foot variance.

ASK #2
The owners would Tike fo pour a concrefe pad for a baskefball courf. The shallow

epih of thé properly does not permit this in the rear yard. Because of the

siting of the house, only the side yard is occupiable for structures.

This basketball court has been considered an "accessory structure” by the City

in which case, it would need to be built in the rear yard. We are asking for a
variance for the court to be built in the side yard. The concrete pad and
all other structures will meet the 50% ground coverage requirements.

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in

the Board to permit:

_X_the construction of an addition to a residence,

____ the construction of residencs,

the construction of an addition to a commerclal structure,
the construction of a commercial structure,

other (describe).

Instructions & Application
Page 5 of 6



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Ho
r z - a
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustrr.nents
Request for Variance
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The following information can be completed when applying but applicant must bring a survey to verfiy:
R N _[_"Required by Setback | Setback FINAL
Zoning dimensions As dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Variance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Setback Street: 25 25.4 25.4
Front Bldg. Setback Street: T -
(secondary - cornerlot) | |
Right Bldg. Setback 10 12.6 12.6
Left Bldg. Setback 10 62.1 | 38.1
Rear Bldg. Setback 20 14.3 14.3 : 5.7
Accessory Structure 5 N/A ‘ 5 -
Setback: side/rear '
, - Variance
As Required Existing NOW Proposed Required
' Lot Area 11,703 SF N -
Lot Wld_th | B |
Parking |
Height of Structure - .

' Lot Coverage - 5851.5 SF N!EX 3007 SH 5087 SF N
“For required setback informatlon, please refer to the Zoning Ordinance Book, which Is available on the City of
Homewood website. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, piease contact the zoning department by calling
332-6828 or 332-8854 or by clicking on the following link to emall: Zoning Information.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related o this variance request.

I (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief

) . /- S22
= Sighature of Applicant Date
7 "o
. I s 1 r:}!“a._.
Sigriature of Owner Date
Signature of Owner Date

Instructions & Application
Page 6 of 6
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4" Floor

Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director
July 27, 2022
Drew Binkley
105 Acton Avenue

Homewood, AL 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewood Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

$V-22-08-03, 105 Acton Avenue, Parcel ID No.: 29 00 14 4 016 012.000
Applicant: Jared Bussey / Property Owner: Drew & Sue Ellen Binkiey

a. A request for a varionce to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A, NPD Neighborhood Preservation
District, d. Setbacks, 3. Rear, to reduce the setback along the rear property line from 20-feet to
14.3-feet, for a total reduction of 5.7-feet (5-feet, 8-inches), to allow for the construction ofa
screened porch addition.

b. A request for a variance to Article V. District Development Criteria, Sec. D. Accessory Structures,
to permit an accessory structure other than a garage or carport to be located in a side yard.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers (2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19™
Street South. if you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at City Hall, you may Joln on-line utilizing
the attached Zoom instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the partles in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest

to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The applicant and/or owner must
participate in the meeting to present their case.

Sincerely,

Sherri Williams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: 5V 22-08-03

cc: Jared Bussey

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 3326800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application
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Public Hearing Notice _
BZA Case # SV 22-08-03
Page 2 of 2

Instructions:  Although the proceedmgs of the meetlng may be viewed on-IIne, M_ﬂ]ﬁ_t
: hing to participate in i tend the

omemgg Clty Hall in person. If you choose to vlew the meetlng via Zoom please follow the
instructions below:

1% Option: Join on-line at www.zoom.us/|cin
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2™ Option: Join through the app if you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3™ Option: Dial in by phone: 312-626-6799

Comments in support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the
Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred,goodwin®homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no
later than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for thelr
consideration. Please reference the case number or address in your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be available for review on the City of Homewood’s website
{cityofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the
scheduled public hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council's Committee Workroom located on the 2™ floor behind the Councll
Chambers.
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Request for Variance
VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: Selbert Hall 305 Dawson Drive Birmingham, AL 35220
BZA CASE # (assigned by clity staff): S V "’ﬁi QQ - 0@ d 0 L/’

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s):  Davis Archliects, Inc. ATTN: Gabriefle Fuller

Address of Applicant(s): 120 23rd §t. 8.
Birmingham, AL 35233

City State Zip
Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s):  205-322-7452
Email : gfuller@dadot.com
Property Interest of Appilcant(s): agent

(e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc)

OWNER INFORMATION - if different from Applicant

Name of Owner(s): Samford University, ATTN: Jeff Poleshek

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:
800 Lakeshore Drive Birmingham, AL 35229
City State Zip

Emall : _Jpoleshe@samford.edu

Telephone Number(s) of Owner(s): 205-726 - 2386

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel iD & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: _ 26-00-18-3-001-009.003

PRESENT USE: vacant . residence

commercial (describe):
X other (describe); Athistic fieid / stadium

PRESENT ZONING (per current City map):

Instructions & Application
Page 4 of 6



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Home
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustrr_lents
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guldance, see *What is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:
Due to existing four story buliding location on the hiliside, the new two story

bullding aligns with lowsst level which results in 71' above field level due to

sunken bow! configuration. New bullding height Is 208" lower than existing adjacent

buflding. New buliding conflicts with existing scoreboard which will require

relocation. Scoreboard wili match existing instalied height.

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

__the construction of an addition to a residence,

__the construction of residence,

_the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,

___the construction of a commercial structure,

x__ other (describe):__the construction of an addition to an institutional building

and refocation of a scoreboard that is displaced by the
addition.

Instructions & Application
Page 5 of &



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Clty of Hom
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The Wmmmmhwmmnnppmbuuppﬂuntmlmlwh vavrily:
*Required by Setback Setback FINAL
Zoning dimenslons As dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist AFTER Varlance
construction Requested
Front Bldg. Sethack Street:
Front Bldg. Setback Street:
[secondary - corner lot)
Right Bldg. Setback
Left Bidg. Setback
Rear Bldg. Setback
Arcessory Structure o
Setback: side/rear
Variance
As Required Existing NOW Proposed Required
Lot Area
Lot Width
Parking
Helght of Structure 35 ft average = 99ft nt 36 ft
Lot Coverage _J

*For requirad sathack information, mammmmwmuauanhmmwof
I-Iomewoodwebslh.lfyouneudhhdwlhuwyuurpmpaﬂyhznmd.plmmmmamingdaputnmtbycallﬁu
332-6828 or 332-8854 or by clicking on the following link to emall: Zoning Information.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing dats, time and place to
be posted on my property. | (we) sttach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request.

| (we) certily that all of the above stalements and the sistements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true fo the best of my (our} knowiedge and belisf.

/ — 7/5/22
Signature of Applicant Date
i /5/2
Signature of Owner7z.: Date
Signature of Owner Date
instructions & Application

Page 6 of 6
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4t Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor l Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

Samford University
Attn: Jeff Poleshek
800 Lakeshore Drive
Homewood, AL 35229

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the Homewood
Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

§V-22-08-04, 305 Dawson Drive, Parcel ID No.: 28 00 18 3 001 009.003 Applicant: Davis Architects / Property
Owner: Samford Unliversity

a. A request for a variance to Article V. District Development Criteria, Sec, A. Quontitative Development
Criteria, Table 1, to increase the maximum height of a structure from 35-feet to 71-feet as measured from
the first floor at the front door to the bullding highest top of parapet or ridge of the roof, for a total
Increase of 36-feet, to allow the construction of an addition to an existing Institutional building.

b. A request for a varionce to Article V. District Development Criteria, Sec. A. Guantitative development
criteria, Table 1, to increase the maximum height of a structure from 35-feet to 63.2-feet, for o total
increose of 25.2-feet to allow for the relocation of an existing scoreboard.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments wlll consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m. on
Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers {2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19* Street South. If
you prefer not to attend the In-person meeting at Clty Hall, you may join on-line utllizing the attached Zoom
instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the parties In interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest to the
above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The li nd/or m ipate | eeti

fo present their case.

Sincerely,

- s
e

Sherri Williams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: SV 22-08-04

cc: Davis Architects

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # SV 22-08-04
Page2of2

Instructions: Although the proceedlngs of the' meetmg may be viewed on-llne, please note that anvene

p_e[s_o_m If you ehoose to view the meetmg via Zoom, please follow the Tnstructions below

1% Option: Join on-line at www,zoom.us/join
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

2™ Option: Join through the app if you already have the Zocm app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3" Option: Dial In by phone: 312-626-6799

Commaents In support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the Board of
Zoning AdJustments at fred.goodwin®homewoodal.org. Comments shouid be submitted no later than 24-hours
prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for their consideration. Please reference the
case number or address In your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be avallable for review on the City of Homewood’s website
(cityofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the scheduled public
hearing.

The scheduled public hearing wlll be preceded by a brief work sesslon for Board Members beginning at 5:30 p.m.
In the Clty Council’s Committee Workroom located on the 2™ floor behind the Council Chambers.
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Bosrd of Zoning Adjustments
— — - - Request for Varlance or Appes!

e ———

T — - - e ————— -
. —— J

¥ 2 VARIANCE APPEAL

lp
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:; 20 F Oasty, Grder

BZA CASE # fsasigned py alty otat;> |/ < L - hn
APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name of Applioant (s): [ aui{ Marrl) R
Address of Applicant{s): 3 9 Cnil;\ iz

e Hebaep.of Y § I
Cy M Zip

Telephona Nunhor(l)oprpIcamtl). S ——

EM LETTIYT e W T Fimruwe-s s = —

Property interest of Applicant(s); b wnar
{lLe., mr.mm&nﬂnﬂmr.mmmm dovehpor ub.) '

OWNER INFORMATION - ¥ differant from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): __ T P

M&memodlj(ONLYHMmhMﬁmpmmlddm)Mpum

 Cly - State Y
Emell; . e s -
Teiephone Number(s) of Owner(s): o e

BDESCRIPTION, USE AND ZOMING OF PROPERTY (Paroel ID & precant zoning can be filed
out at time of appiication submitte])

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NuMper: _2800074017011000

PRESENTUSE: _  vacant 3  residence

commercial (describe): R
—other(desoribe):
PRESENT ZONING DISTRICT y __NPD R

BZA Application
Page 10of3



Py City of Homewood
COMPLETE Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADUNE DATE Request for Varlance or Appes!

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for gukiance, see “Whe! is o Variance” on page 1 of instructions page:
_Tt:rf it 1o Li&uzf

PURPOBE OF VARIANCE
AMhMmﬂnmmthmmmmem
the Board to permit:

— the construation of an addition 10 a residence,

— the construction of residence,
_hwmmdmmmm-mlm.
_ﬂlmndam?nhn.

— other (describe): Tef Bact war/

BZA Application
Paga2ofd



' Board of Zoning Adjustments

— - Request for Varlance or Appesel
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
Applicant must provide a survey fo verffy:
R . . _ T T
o WMM‘ dlrmansians dimensions |
Sethoek informetian Zoning cusTently after proposed | _Vorisnes
raguistions : o | tructlon | equested
Front Satbeck | [ T
| 25 FT
Strest Nama English Cr 62.4 fi.
| Front Setback -Comerlot i ) o
| Straet Nama - ) . . A (—
Right Bidg. Setback I 5ft | 15 fi. |
' Laft Bidg. Sathack 5 ft . Bft.
Rmer Bid, Sethack 20 /R
| Accessory Structure Setback: | i | N
side/rear /| Mt / /
Property dimensions and Currontly Propaced Variance
terutture Information i exdsting ' Regquestad |
lotArespfiaow) | NPD  [10153.3sf0.23ac -
lotwidth | NPD  -S0f@nerewastla)® npy | |
| Parking Spaces . | 2 | R
| Hatght of Structure

| |
i — = W ook — 1 | S— 2_,7:‘_
!,",:',,_,,m'+m.‘_,__1°*ﬂ %0% max | 5001 sf/49% | 58% b | miageaama.ﬂﬂe
“Required sethack i'hl'llv;ﬁn blnd&% é:- Zoning Ordinance which e gn the City g l-%n‘ﬁnd
munmnmummmmmmhmmmmmmwmm
or 332-8884 or by clicking on the following ink o smell;

The granis permision for a sign, advertizing the BZA heering date, time and pisocs lo

unciersigned hereby
be posted propertly. | sitech $100.00 sppiication fee and promise o addiional coots
W@Whmmmdbm varionoe reguest, pay &y

{ &l of the above statements and the statements conisined in any paper of piane submilted
/mumy(mmwm i plane

m,qiorapﬁlhmuw_' -
| - B G/30/22
Signsiure of Ow o - Dete = B
P R
BZA Application

Paga3dofd



SCALE: 1" =30

FOUND IRON :
G(‘(wnam') %
L)
N \
-,
- ;
FOUNB | %
(GAPPED X
SETIRON ')\ == - ;
{CAPPED A"~} 1 CHeg2.84
[\ coumonan
| IN CONCRETE
FOUND | \
(GAPPED "WEYGAND")-
- \
~ . P
0 oW OF CORNER \ P
- “TCAPPED WEVGAND?) \ LOT 280 L
~ ~
- \ -
-~
\ s

- DEGRIE N NONTH K EAST e L ARG LINGH
* MIET OR UOLTES 3 SOUTH W WEST N RADMS
= NCHES O SECONDS r.u.:m:w &mﬂ%ﬂ
[ was warmen .1'::4_ P Sy 0 AeEN mns
1. 3O TRE BEARCH OF THE PUBLIC REDSADE HAN BEIN PEAFORMED BY BOS M AXD LANDS BHOW
D BT LAY B PO W B8 R T G Ty g
1AL SLARG 40/R NIAL NG BETANGES ARE DED AMD ACTUAL LWLESS OTIONWIL AT DED=(R) MEASURED={u)y RECORD
3 PORNOHE OF FOUNDATONS, FUCTMNOR, O OTHER UNCERSACUND STRUCTURIE WERE NOT LOGATID UNLEDS OWHERYRSE
& S48 UTAY 18 VLD (Y MBI AN CRVDIAL BENATIE A LEGELL
£ 'Mﬁhmﬂmmrn rulnﬁﬁ.mu‘rumm

L, Joff D. Arrington, & reglstered Land Survayor, cartfy that 1 have surveyed _ Lot 279 , according 8 the survey of_MAP QF HOLLYWOOD , s
recorded in Map Volums _}§ , Page_94 , in the uffice of the Judge of Probate Jefferson County, Alabama; That all parts of thix survey and drawing
bave been completed In aocordance with the current requirements of the Standard ﬁmhmmhﬂmnummhmww
WMMWM&BNMQ“MWnMMWmMuMMNn

Addrees: JDSENGLISHCIRCLE // <
Drawing Date:_09708/203]1 By MA__ 1 Reg#t000—
Dato of Survey: 09/04202] Party Chief 1] Arrington & Laod Surveylng, Ine.
OrdarNo, 77847 - 2032 Valleydalo Road, Birmingham, AT 35244

For: SLAUGHTER_ Fhone: (205) 985-9315 (Fax 205-985-93¢5)
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&/ roTa LoT AREA: 101 S8.35F, . f; ,’

¢/ UNDERROOF:3076sF. - K]

I DRIVE & STEPPING STONES! 1213 S/F. ¥/
TQTAL IMPERVIOUS: =4289 S.F., 42%

ARTIFICIAL TURF: 1697 s.F. SCALR 1167 = 10"

April 29, 2022
,f’
_—— BOXWOOD HEDGE
o gy

- b4 HYDRANGEA

. STONECIRS
_'_,,,-!f’ -_f_ nacsmq.eam

A W&‘Jmaj--‘

) g o
ey i

B _ —— STONE STEPPERS WITH
x GRASS JOINTS
S — HoRNBEAM

M

Lcmdscapé Renovation Plan

MORRIS RESIDENCE

306 English Circle - Homewood - Alabama
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TEST REPORT
CLIENT:
Company; Shaw Grass / Southwest Greens Report Number: 66211
Address: 185 South Industrial Blvd. Lab Test Number: 2783-8443
Calhoun, GA 30701 Test Date: 1125/2016
Report Date: 112612016
| Page: 1of1
Requested By: Tim Hooking |
TEBT MATERIAL:
Watorial Type: Infiled Synihetic Tuif over pad | Date Recejved: | 12272018
Material Conditicn: EXCELLENT: | X [ Goom: | ] POOR ] | REJEGTED: |
Turf Identification: Play 60 —
Infill System: 1.5 baft* Hydrochlll mixed with 1.5 Ibsf¥ Silica Sand
Pad System: 1 Leyer 144" Gréen Unsthane
TESTING METHODS REQUESTED:
Testing Services ine. was instructed by the cllent to test for the following...
Standard: ASTMF1551 | Test Method: -‘-Standard Test Mathods for Comprehensive Characterization of Synthetic Turf Playing
Surfaces and Materials: Suffix-DIN 18-035, Part 6: Water Permeabliity of Synthetic Turf
Systems and Permeable Bases
SAMPLING PLAN:
[ Sampling Date: | 172212018
e Spacimen sampling I performec In the sampling department at TS1.

»  The samping size of spacimens Is determined by the teat method requirements.

®  Inthe event a specific sampling size s not called for, & detemination wil be made basad on previous festing experance, and approved for use by an authorized
manager.

s Al samples are subjecied to the outside environmental conditions-of temperature and relative humidly.,

e Sample requiring pre-determined suposuna ko specified environmental condiiona Based on @ specific test metod, take piace In the departments In which Ihey are tosted

DEVIATION FROM TEST METHOD: _ _
State reason for any Deviation from, Addiions to, or Exclusions From Test Mathod.
None
TEST SUMMARY: _ .
TEST METHOD TEST DESCRIFTION x TEST RESULY
ASTM F1561: Suffix-DIN 18-035, Part 6 Averzqe Rainfall Capacty (Watar Permeability) 51.8 inches/hour

*Tost data valuss rsprsent drainage rates for the infiled turf over pad as kisniified, and do nof take info account the percolafion properties of a sub-bass.

il System: 1.5 los/* Hydrochill mixed with 1.5 b/ Silca Sand o
Tube: 10.75° OD 10.00" ID 8° Length (Beveked) Tube Index Mark: 6" # of Specimens (2) 11.5" Dismaler
Flange: 9.375" Diameter Tube Flow Heed: 2 Gallons Tube Weight: 39 Ibs

Pre-Conditioning: 70°F §5% RH for 24 Hours Minimum

We undertake all assignments for our clients on a best effort basls. Our findinge and judgments are basad on the Information o us using the latest test methods avalabls.
TSl can only ensure the iest results & the spacific items iasted.
Unless otherwiae noted Ln the deviations sections of thia raport, al tests periormed are in compliance with stated test method.

Test Report Approval:
S E5E L Vi, U1 VP, Testing Services Inc

TSI Accreditation: Our laboratory Is accredited by the US Dept of Commerce, National Instiute of Standerds and Tedmolqr ISO/IEC 17025:2005. Our code # le:
NVLAP 100108-0. TS Is a certifisd indspendant testing lsboratory by the Synthetic Turf Coundl

Form: Rev: _| Revision Date: | Page 10f2
Release Date: Control Type: Electronic — Expires 24 hours after this date: Jan. 28, 18
Printed copee: are uncontrolled

EAERS U T ENTIR SRE WA R I OUR LETTERS AND REPORTS APPLY ONLY TO THE SAMPLE TESTED AND ARE NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF THE
Dalton, GA 30722-2041 QUALITIES OF APPARENTLY IDENTICAL OR SIMILAR PRODUCTS. THESE LETTERS AND REPORTS ARE FOR THE USE ONLY OF
(706) 2261400 THE GLIENT TO WHOM THEY ARE ADDRESSED AND THEIR COMMUNICATION TO ANY OTHERS OR THE USE OF THE NAME

DAY TESTING SERVICES, INC. MUST RECEIVE QUR PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL THE REPORTS. AND LETTERS, AND OUR NAME,

taioffice@optilink.us OUR SEALS, OROUR INSIGNIA ARE NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES TO BE USED IN ADVERTISING TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.




ST
-y
TEI TESTING SERVICES, INC. &
I 817 SHOWALTER AVE. « P.0. BOX 2041 ‘
DALTON, GEORGIA 30722-2041 w

PHONE: (708) 226-1400 » FAX: (706) 226-8118

* Bk *

Test Report

CLIENT: Shaw Sports Turf REPORT NUMBER: 63075M
616 E. Walnut Avenue LAB TEST NUMBER: 2679-2302
Dalton, GA 30720 DATE: February 24, 2015

Tur! Identification
Classic 41

Test Scope: This test rethod determines the rate at which water enters the test materlal under defined
constant head pressure conditions and reflects the permeablllty of the turf with infill system. Lab
testing does not take Into account the percolation properties of an underlying sub base.

Test Method: British Standard 7044 Mathod 4: Determination of Infiltration Rate-Buffarad Ponding Double Ring
Infiltrometer

Test Procedurs: A 427 X 42" Infllled turf sample was mounted on top of a steel grate, which allowed for free flow of
water during the test. Two rings, one Inner and one outer, were placed on top of the drain product.
Water flowed separately Into both ring areas-the outer ring creating a ponding effect by maintalning
a head of water surrounding the Inner ring. The Infiltration rate Is calculated by measuring the flow
of water; by means of a water flow gauge {gailons), as It entered the inner ring In cubic centimeters
during the 20-minute test. The temperature of the water In the Inner ring was also recorded and
normalized, compensating for the relative viscosity of water, to 10°C or 50°F.

Test Data: Inflll System: 3.19 |bs/ft* Crumb Rubber Mixed with
1.37 ibs/ft* Sllica Sand (70%/30% Rubber/Sand)

Date of Test February 23 2015
Time of Test 20 Minutes
Gallons Used 18.80

Water Temuersture 48.0°F |
Viscosity Factor 1.3462

Ring Dlameter 17.0"

{ Normalized Inches/Hour Normalized Centimatars/Hour
[ 59 150

Approved By:

_ =sSwmmec EreMies, JrV.P, Testic Services Inc .
TSi Accreditation: COur iahoratory Is accredited with US Dept of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and
Technology: ISOAEC 17025:2005. TSI Is a recognized certified laboratory by the Synthetic Turf Council

OUR LETTERS AND REPORTS APPLY ONLY TO THE SAMPLE TESTED AND ARE NQT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF THE QUALITIES OF APPARENTLY IDENTICAL

OR SIMILAR PRODUCTS, THESE LETTERS AND REPORTS ARE FOR THE USE ONLY OF THE CLIENT TO WHOM THEY ARE ADDRESSED AND THEIR

COMMUNICATION TO ANY OTHERS OR THE USE OF THE NAME TESTING SERVICES, Inc. MUST RECEIVE QOUR PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL. THE REPORTS AND

LETTERS, AND OUR NAME, OUR SEALS, OR OUR INSIGNIA ARE NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES TC BE USED IN ADVERTISING TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC,
VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.tslofdalion.com
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CnY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4* Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor ! Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

David & Hannah Morris
306 English Circle
Homewood, AL 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewood Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

Case # $V-22-08B-05, 306 English Circle, Parcel ID No.: 28 00 07 4 017 011.000
Appilicants / Property Owners: David & Hannah Morris

a. A request for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Neighborhood Preservation
District, g. to Increase the maximum area of ground coverage by oll structures from 50-percent
to 62-percent, for a total increase of 12-percent to allow for instaliation of artificial turf,

b. A request for a variance to Article V, District Development Criterla, Sec. D., Accessory Structures,
{4)., to increase the proportionality of rear yard accessory structures from 30-percent to 82-
percent, for a total increase of 52-percent to allow for the installation of artificial turf,

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during 2 meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers (2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19t
Street South. If you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at City Hall, you may join on-line utllizing
the attached Zoom instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest
to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The applicant an ownher _mus

participate in the meeting to present their case.

Sincerely,

+ 4
A
T -

Sherri Williams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: 5V 22-08-05

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # SV 22-0B-05
Page2of 2

Instructions: Although the proceedings of the meetlng may be viewed on—llne, we_tm

It H II If you choose to view the meetlng via Zoom please follow the
Instructlons below:

1% Option: Joln on-line at www.zoom.us/|oln
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2" Option: Join through the app If you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

31 Option: Diai In by phone: 312-626-6799

Comments In support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the

Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred.goodwin®homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no
later than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for thelr

consideration. Please reference the case number or address in your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be avallable for review on the City of Homewood's website
{cityothomewood.com) under "Upcornlng Meetings/BZA" approximately one week before the
scheduled public hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council’s Committee Workroom located on the 2" floor behind the Council
Chambers.
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City of Homewood

COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Board of Zoning Adjustments
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Request for Variance
/| VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 112 BONITA DRIVE, HOMEWOOD, ALABAMA 35209

BZA CASE # (assigned by city staff): f‘l A . QE?

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name of Applicant (s): _ DAVE EYRICH - ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN STUDIO, INC.
Address of Applicant(s): _ 1000 PROVIDENCE PARK, SUITE 200

BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA 35242
City State Zip
Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s,. v~/ v~m —vem

Email ; _

Property Interest of Applicant(s): LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, elc)

OWNER INFORMATION - ¥ different from Applicant
Name of Owner(s): JASON AND AMELIA STRAUSS

Address of Owner(s) (ONLY if address is different from property address) otherwise put same:
SAME
City State Zip
jasonjstrauss@gmalil.com; amelia@ameliastrauss.com

Email :

mEm Ty s MMM b g IWS f e w -

Telephone Number(s) of Owner,s;.

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submittal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 28 00 07 4 004 001.000
PRESENT USE: vacant \/ residence

commercial (describe):

other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING (per current City map): NPD

Instructions & Application
Page 4 of 6



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Homewood
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustnjents
Request for Variance

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see “What is a Vaniance” on page 1 of instructions page:

As a corner lot, the shape of the lot makes full compliance with the rear yard

accessory structure requirements an undue hardship. The proposed pool is

located at the rear of the house, and behind a 6' height masonry wall, which acts as

a buffer from the street. We are requesting a variance for the pool.

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A variance is requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

the construction of an addition to a residence,

the construction of residence,

the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,

—_the construction of a commercial structure,

_+/ other (describe): _The variance requested is for the proposed type of

accessory structure (i.e. a pool) to be allowed in the side yard.

—
—
—

Instructions & Application
Page 5of 6



City of Homewood

Pngr)xglgg 3:2 ;3:2‘;“ Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
The following Information can ba completed when applying but applicant must bring a survey to verify:
| | *Requiredby |  Setback |  Setback FINAL _|
| Zoning dimensions As dimensions Setback
Regulations | they NOW exist | AFTER Variance
I B | construction L Requested [
| Front Bldg. Setback Street: N/A i '
" Front Bldg. Setback Street: N/A ' ‘ B _‘
| (secondary - corner lot) | | | —
| Right Bldg. Setback | N/A | II |
| Left Bldg. Setback |I N/A | | |
| Rear Bldg. Setback ,' N/A | | |
" Accessory Structure | _5. [ I_ |
| Setback: side/rear | | . | :
I I | "
_ | As Required | Existing Now_ll Proposed | ::::i::: |
Lot Area | ‘ 19,814.3S.F | 19,8143S.F | B
Lot Width _ _ | |
Parking | | 2168.8SF. | 2168.8S.F | -
| Height of Structure ' | __' L J - _|
| Lot Coverage I < 50% .l 38.7% [ 40.8% |_ |

*For required setback Information, please refer to the Zoning Qrdinance Bogk, which is avallable on the City of
Homewood wabsite. If you need to find out how your property is zoned, please contact the zoning department by calling

332-6828 or 332-6854 or by clicking on the following link to email: Zonjng Infarmation.

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA hearing date, time and piace lo
be posted on my property. | (we) attach $100.00 application fee and promise to pay any additional costs
billed separately for extra items related to this variance request,

! (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans submitted
herewith are true to the bast of my (our) knowledge and belief

- o -l

o 7/s [z2

d /

Signature of Applicant ~ Date
J 7/05/2022

Signature of Owner Date
7/05/2022

Date

éignature of Owner

Instructions & Application
Pagebofé
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4" Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

Jason & Amella Strauss
112 Bonita Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewood Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

Case # 5V-22-08-06, 112 Bonita Drive, Parcel ID No.: 28 00 07 4 004 001.000
Applicant: David Eyrich, Environmental Design Studlo, Inc.
Property Owners: Jason & Amella Strauss

A request for a variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec. D., Accessory Structures,
(3)., to permit the placement of an accessory structure {swimming pool) in the secondary front
yard of a corner lot.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers (2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19t
Street South. If you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at City Hall, you may join on-line utilizing
the attached Zoom instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the partles in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest

to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The applicant and/or owner must
participate in the meeting {o present thelr case.

Sincerely,

Sherrl Williams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: SV 22-08-06
cc: David Eyrich, Environmental Design Studio, Inc.

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 pm.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



L]

Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # SV 22-08-06
Page 2 of 2

Instructlonl' Although the proceedlngs of the meetlng may be viewed on- Ilne, plgg; n_o_te that

ﬂgmgmp_gl_q_t_y_HaLm_mm tf you choose to view the meetlng via Zoom, please follow the
Instructions below:

1* Option: Join on-line at www.zoom.us/join
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2" Option: Join through the app i you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3 Option: Dial in by phone: 312-626-6799 .

Comments in support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the
Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred.goodwin®homewoodal.org. Comments shouid be submitted no
Iater than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for their
consideration. Please reference the case number or address in your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be availabie for review on the City of Homewood's website
{cityofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the
scheduled public hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. In the City Council’s Committee Workroom located on the 2™ floor behind the Council
Chambers.



112 Bonita Drive
Case # SV 22-08-06
Parcel # 28-00-07-4-004-001.000
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City of Homewood COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
Board of Zoning Adjustments PRIOR TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE

Request for Variance or Appeal

Variance Appeal Case # ,nifz ?we-‘bw -l

Property Address: _//5 Ai/ies« Kd. %/;wwwd Jr_ %szoa

Applicant information: (required) A hn and

Name of Applicant(s): Ajl{lf Aaﬂg‘ 2 tbl 'Q_i-o
Malling Address of Applicant(s), __{/5 mwf;f&&éﬁw_m&d,_‘i;sﬂﬁ
Telephone Number(s) of Applica..... — Bl i g

Email: an

Property InterestEApplicant(s): :_
{Le., owner, comtract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, eto.)

Request for:

A a .

Owner information: /f the owner is the same as the applicant, write “same".

Name of Owner(s): Jadme.

Mailing Address of Owners(s): . _ =
Chy State Zp

Emali{s): Telephone #(s):

Legal Description, Use and Zoning of Property

Parcel Identification Number: ( /132 A7 ) K7 -0D-Q Y~ 3~0DI3- Ol . 00D

Current Use: vacantlundeveloped _residential
commercial (describe):
other (describe):
Current Zoning: £¢eids 1 413 £~ Conforming/Nonconforming:

P-reurr-mcnymﬂem-pN PD

Purpose for requested Variance:
A Variance is requested In conformity with the powers vested in the Board of Zoning Adjustment

for the following purpose:
—_ Construction of a new residence

X_ Construction of an addition to a residence
Construction of an addition to a commercial structure

— Construction of a commercial structure
____Other (describe):

Board of Zoning Adjustment

Application for Variance or Appeal Pagelof3



City of Homewood .
Board of Zoning Adjustments COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE

Request for Variance or Appeal

Reason/hardship for requesting a Variance:
For guidance, ses “What Is a Variance” on page 1 of instructions.

“Thank ypu ?@W considuatho. We puichased

7%‘5 hauﬁau?-a” ars ago. We wouwld _.iéu-f Jhat hae
ooreh s the 1e4st used” part of owr hougd. The house
e 6800 4, feet or so but Yo porch Is toe 3mald
b even He S st us 4 chare & mead Hure. Alout
Y years Aac my brother purchased ‘i houce next
dodr Lo pur “eldoly pareats 4 (e m and wre
fave for Them, Mo is” <ondd an tmacl h State
Hhoat he )s In %,awtm.mf' Wi Yary chanses <+ Yha @aré.
Pue b tho angle o tha :plvupzi-'u‘w;,;;e ofs ot
hove Hha ophin 40 bultd ofl Hy bacl of HHi house
W Hput en&wma%!nﬂf o the setback.

Attach addition page(s) if necessary

Board of Zoning Adjustment

Application for Variance or Appeal Page 2 of 3



City of Homewood COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
Board of Zoning Adjustments PRIOR TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE

Request for Variance or Appeal

Property Information Chart
The following must be included with application
1. Arecent survey showing existing structures must be Inciuded with all Variance requests.
2. Aplot pian showing the locations, dimensions and setbacks of all-proposed construction must be
Included with all Variance requests. _

Setback
dimensions
after proposed
construction

Setback
Variance
Requested

Setback
dimensions
currently existing

*Required by

Setback Information
zoning regulations

Front Bidg. Setback Street:

Front Bldg. Setback Street:
secondary front - corner lot

! ’ ’
Right Bldg, Setback 10 / :é: E’:ﬁhﬂ g ' ?;ﬁm

Left Bldg. Setback

Rear Bldg. Setback

Acceésory Structure
Setback: side/req;

Property dimensions and Variance
structure Information As required Currently existing Propgsed Requested

Lot Area {sqg. ft./acres)
Lot Wi&th
Parking Spaces
Helght of §tructure
t Coverage
sq. ft. of structures + lot sq. ft.
“For sethack informetion, refer o the » OF contact the Zoning Dapertment directly by celling 205-332-8828 or 205-332-8854 or

click on ; o emall your questions

The undersigned hereby grants permission for a sign, advertising the BZA heering date, ime and piace io be posted
on the subject property. | (we} altach $100.00 appiication fee and promise to pay any edditional costs billed sepersately
for axtra items related fo this varlance request.

1 {we) certlfy thet all of the above statements, and the statemenis contained In any statement or plans submitied

herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowiedge and bellef. | {we) further understand that any rellef granted based

on falsified Information will be null and voig,
Al

L 3/ /7022
Signatups-of Agpllcaqt Date
- 22 /e2) 022
Stgfigdlre of OWner Date °
LG = - v 03/u2/ 2028 —
Signature of Owner Date

Board of Zoning Adjustment
Application for Variance or Appeal Page3 of 3
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STATE OF ALABAMA,
SHELEY COUNTY

I, Carl Dania) Mocre, & regisiersd Land Surveyor, certily that | have surveyed Lot 1324, PARKERS ADDITION TO LAKE

SHORE EBTATES as recorded in Aap Book 104, Page 89 _In the Offios of the Judge of Probats, Jaflerson County, Alabams;

that s paris of this survey end drewing have baen completed in socordsince with the cumant requirements of the Standards of

Practice for Surveying In the Stels of Alsbama to the best of my knowledge, information, and beflef: that the comect sddeas Is

:ymm%mmbmmum.mhmmmnhmuwmmm
or atamped in red.

2232 CAHABA VALLEY DRVE SUITEM 0 T i,
BIRMINGHAM, AL 38242 §-
PHONME: 208-061-0888

e et
I?umy;ur Toullatos Carl Duniel Moore, Reg. L.B. #1218

Type of Burvey: Praparty Boundary 6 -~3- zozZ

Dalls of Sigmaiure
VCADISUBDIVIZION.JEFFERBON COUNTYARKERS ADD TO LAKE SHORE ESTATEELOTII2A PARKERS ADD TO LARE BHORE ESTATES
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SYATE OF ALABANA,
GHELEY COUNTY

1, Goil Danisl litoore, & registaned Land Surveyor, oprily thas | have surveysd Lol 1324, PARKERS ADDITION TG LAKE

SHORE ESTATES es recariad In In the Ofiion o7 the Judge of Probate, Jefferson Gounty, Alebama;

thet sl paris of this survey and Ih socordénes with the outrent mquiremants of the Standends of

Practics for Survaying In the Sisle of Alabeme to the bast of my lewmistigs, informalion, snd belat: that i cormsct addreas &

u“m%mmhmmummuMﬂmumﬂm
or stampad

FHONE: 208-091-8088
m% Carl Daniel Maore, Reg. L3, Fi215¢
Type of Burvey: Proparty Boundary & -3« ToBTL

Dade of Signaiure
VOADISUSDTIBIONAEPFERSON COUNTYIRARIERS ADD TO LANE SHORE ESTATIMALDTIZA PARIERE ADD T0 |AKE GHORE EATATRS




A'naela Montgomery

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:07 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This emall originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Sent from my iPad



AnEela MonEomeﬂ

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:08 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This emall originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especlally from unknown senders.

Sent from my iPad



Anaela MontEomeE

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:08 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Sent from my iPad



Anaela Montgomery

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:08 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.
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By

Sent from my iPad



Angela Montﬁomeg

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:08 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Sent from my iPad



Angela Montgomery

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:09 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Sent from my iPad



Angela MontEomel_'z
—_— e —

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:11 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especiaily from unknown senders.

AL ERamplet. 1 e they wovw [d likee 7 bujld. |

Sent from my iPad



AnEela Montgomery

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:11 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

srdofe L Whyk+hey

0

UC’DL!/({« lilce 1o bu:’/d,

..' 'I =

Sent from my iPad



Anﬂela Montaomem

From: Anne-Marie Touliatos <atouliatos@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:11 AM
To: Angela Montgomery

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Txamp R 09 udheck Yhey wou ld ke Ao bur Id,

Sent from my iPad



Angela Montgome:z

From: Joey Turman <joey.turman@bayoucityfellowship.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 2:20 PM

To: Angela Montgomery

Cc: Anne-Marie Touliatos

Subject: Permission

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

To whom it may concern:

I am the owner of the residence at 109 Riviera Rd. Having discussed the plans with the owner of the residence at 115
Riviera Road, we are in agreement of the owner’s plans to build a porch up to the property line.

Please let me know if you need anything additional from us in this regard.
Sincerely,

Joseph Turman



CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 19th Street South - 4% Floor
Homewood, Alabama 35209

Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director

July 27, 2022

John & Anne-Marie Touliatos
115 Riviera Road
Homewood, AL 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewocod Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

SV-22-08-07, 115 Riviera Road, Parcel ID No.: 29 0024 2 013 012.000
Applicants / Property Owner: John & Anne Marie Toullatos

A request for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Neighborhood Preservation District,
d. Setbacks, 2. Side, to reduce the setback along the right-side property line from 10-feet to 5-feet,
for a total reduction of 5-feet, to allow for the construction of a covered porch.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 in the Council Chambers {2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hall, 2850 19t
Street South. If you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at Clity Hall, you may join on-line utilizing
the attached Zoom instructions (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE S!DE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter will serve as notice to the partles in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest
to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. The applicant and/or owner must
artici in the meeting to present their case.

Sincerely,

Sherrl Wiltlams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: 5V 22-08-07

cc: Chris Waldron, Plantation Porches

You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application



Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # SV 22-08-07
Page2of2

Instructions:  Although the proceedings of the meeting may be viewed on-line, please note that
anyone wishing to participate In a discussion of the scheduled cases must attend the meeting in
Homewood Citv Hall In person. If you choose to view the meeting via Zoom, piease follow the
instructions below:

1% Option: Join on-line at www.zoom.us/join
Meeting #: B83 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

2" Option: Join through the app if you aiready have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3™ Option: Dial in by phone: 312-626-6799

Comments in support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the
Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred.goodwin@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no
later than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for their
consideration. Please reference the case number or address In your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be available for review on the City of Homewood’s website
(cityofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the
scheduled public hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. in the City Councll’s Committee Workroom located on the 2™ fioor behind the Council
Chambers.
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H
COMPLETE AND SUBMIT Soard of ZC't.V OfAde:wootd
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE oard of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance or Appeal
VARIANCE APPEAL

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: |1(s E. Edacivont DM
| v »
BZA CASE ¥ (assigned by city staff): / ;Q 9. - 0 G 0 }’

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Neme of Applicant (s): _Toy, (lgnetructon Foc,
Address of Applicant(s): 290 1 L osdred Ave. ® 195

How.u! sod Al =549 309
City Stafe Zip

Telephone Number(s) of Applicant(s): _ _
Emal

Properl\}nterest of Appllcant(s) ﬂn u-."|'ruc:hnr
(i.e., owner, contract purchaser, agent, architect, contractor, developer, etc.)

OWNER INFORMATION - If dlﬁcmnt from Appllcant

Name of Owner{s): ‘&f @e=:
Address of Owner(s) (ONLY If eddress is'different from property address) otherwlse put same:

RS SN L

“ Clty g State Zip

Emall:

Telephone Numbaer(s) of Owner(s):

DESCRIPTION, USE AND ZONING OF PROPERTY (Parcel ID & present zoning can be filled
out at time of application submilttal)

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: v’q 20 =/~ /5 -3,

PRESENT USE: < vacant residence
commercial (describe):
other (describe):

PRESENT ZONING DISTRICT (Clty Zoning ey INTD

BZA Application
Pagel of 3



COMPLETE AND SUBMIT City of Homewood
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustments
Request for Variance or Appeal

PLEASE STATE HARDSHIP - for guidance, see "What Is @ Variance” on page 1 of Instructions papgs:

Thie ot \ag S.L&n.i_&mn+ deainage issves,

_m%ujﬁ_% INEP) Vf,-lr-g_]_gj_ga wall§ -4 hg(_dmpc.

—Bn_ongineered cimconwater glan hay  leeen.
d,wﬂggul o addvcsc dic problenn. The

a ali Wl exceed e

{'ih‘ reg viceoenlt-, fheredfoe \we e rewmgﬁ'_nj;

A Narjgnie,

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE
A varlance ls requested on the property described below in conformity with the powers vested in
the Board to permit:

— the construction of an addition to a residence,

< the construction of residence,

_— the construction of an addition to a commercial structure,

— the construction of a commercial structure,

_3C_other (describe); -

CoAf erﬂg{x

BZA Application
Page20f3



Dacusign Envelope ID; 85168771-83E0-4ACE-B8OF-85D4DFOR01ES

: Clity of Homewood
COMPLETE AND SUBMIT
PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE DATE Board of Zoning Adjustments

Request for Variance or Appeal

Front Setbsek
Streal Nama

Fronk Sethack - Cornerjot
Street Nume

Mght Blclg, Setback
Laft Dldg. Sethack
Rear bldg, Sathack

Lot Width
Patking Spaces
Helght of Structure
Lot Covarage \ al Py o ol |
an, [t of siroclures 4 lol 5. (1, 50%1". 23%‘“ 551/:1;1" 1\5 Z’E
[ Reor Let Cdvertiie 2O T E” — 3D/ “In
quired selbnok Informalion T avallsble in the Zoning Ordinance wiich le avallsbib on tho Glly of Homewood

webslle, If you need to ind oul how your Is zonsil, please conlee! the xoning depariment by oalling 952-0028
o mmm by cllaking on the Mmmwmwmdz Zonlng Informelion,

The underelgned hereby granie permission for a adveriising the BZA hearing dale, thme fo
be.posled on mm W) allaoh mo.om’.'vmum foe mdmnﬂn”&mpay a;ny M‘ﬁn%h

billed saparalely relaled (o this vetiance request,
1 (we} qerily thal all of the above dalmom and the siatements conlained in any paper of plans eubmftied
hmwfmmtnm?lfhel?‘!ormyfo knowledge and halef, V‘éVTSeA Ju[l-f 2_?.7,02;7..

. - . L4 - }7
wnpawire o Applioant/Ageny Date’

7/5/2022 | 9:49 AN aOT
Slgnalure of Owner Date
Slgnature of Qwner Date
[
BZA Application

PageBof3




BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

LOT 32-A
CINKS' RESURVEY OF EAST EDGEWOOD
NOT RECORDED AT TIME OF SURVEY

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA @& ®

FOUND IRON B65.44' .
YA (M) (RM) . a4gg Ao

e

/ .;p;gf;&@ 5\
7 N L b %‘
| =~ V|
P %
f—\{ i \\__?_'9_,&’" %
/" LEGEND |

®  WATER METER ‘
e \ \ — -
bﬂuwo? f l\ LOT 32-A -l.”' J T\ FLoopzonex \

FLODD ZONE AE

.
» \ %

-~ _ 031AC /
~a 1 exeng
“I"‘ 1 BUILDINGS

lr‘, | i .—*"f/
Y g; 8z
' \ ;;.r LOT 33-A

K

LOT 31
EAST EDGEWOOD
| MB. 15, PQG. 88

SCALE: 1" = 40'
0 40

i ™ ey

28TORY § |
SIDING § ] ~e

B

-]
208.74' (M)
20812 (RM)

|
]
i

/
/

Y I ; Y
\ : T "
o | %sggﬁ:gé %
_ i L&~ 85.00' O rounn
f GUNE T = PATTM) e e N
T 5 W T )
| EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE |
| 60' ROW \

3 \
[ |
: = e

so'n'fl?('ﬁiu")' JI\

DESCRIPTION
Lot 32-A of Cinks' Resurvey Of East Edgewood om recordsd in Map Book ———— @\\““R‘E’ﬂ"’,{"fﬂ
Page ———~ In the Office of the Judge of Probate In JEFFERSON County, $FpL A
Alabama. Map not recorded at time of survey, provided by Client. _‘s-_;'o\"ﬁﬁgoé_-

= s %
! hareby certify thot all parte of thle eurvey and drawing have been complatad In = . LB
accordance with the current requirements of the Stundugrdl of Practlce E*,E No.26013 i E

SurT::)ﬂng In the State of Alabama to the best of my knowledgs, Information, and E;%PROFESSIONAL

bal '-_.\’ &
e/

Surveyor's Signature: - aﬁﬁrﬂ-l et

Algboma Llcenes Number 26 Date: Mal 23, 2022 ST

NOTE:
1. North orrow boeed on PLAT.
2 Survey net valld without original signaturs.

LENBEHOP CTRCLE. SINTE MM
Address: 118 East Edgwood Drive FELHANL A2 5554
Date of Fleldwork: 2020-= E
Date of Survey:
Job Number:
Drawn By: NP _ ‘!
Survey For: e il SRR A B
Type of Survey: BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Us \PROECTS\TWINDIO? 118 E EDGEWOOD DRVENTWNOIOT — MA.dwg
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CITY OF HOMEWOOD
ENGINEERING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

2850 - 15th Street South - 4" Floor

Homewood, Alabama 35209
Phone 205-332-6800 | Fax 205-332-6955
Patrick McClusky, Mayor Cale Smith, PE, Director
July 27, 2022
Whitney Reidinger

116 East Edgewood Drive
Homewood, Al 35209

Dear Owner/Applicant AND Adjacent Property Owners:

The owner has petitioned the Homewood Board of Zoning Adjustments for a modification to the
Homewood Zoning Ordinance for the property located at:

5V-22-08-08, 116 East Edgewood Drive, Parcel iD No.: 29 00 13 1 012 030.000
Applicant: Twin Construction inc. / Property Owner: Whitney Reidinger

0. A request for a variance to Article IV, District Uses, Sec. A., NPD Neighborhood Preservation District,
g. to Increase the maximum area of ground coverage by all structures from 50-percent to 62-percent,
for a total increase of 12-percent, to allow for the construction of a new single-family residence.

b. A request for a variance to Article V, District Development Criteria, Sec, D, Accessory Structures, (4).,
to increase the proportionailty of rear yard accessory structures from 30-percent to 70-percent, for o
total increase of 40-percent to allow for a swimming pool and detached accessory structure {pool
house), on a redeveloped Iot.

The Board of Zoning and Adjustments will consider this petition during a meeting to be held at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, August 4, 2022 In the Council Chambers (2™ Floor) at Homewood City Hail, 2850 19t
Street South. If you prefer not to attend the in-person meeting at City Hall, you may join on-line utllizing
the attached Zoom Instructions {SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE)

This letter wili serve as notice to the parties in interest and to all adjacent property owners. Any protest
to the above referenced petition will be heard at this time. e_applicant or_owner_must

participate in the meeting to present thelr case.

Sincerely,

o
vy

Sherri Williams
Zoning Supervisor

Case #: SV 22-08-08

‘You may contact our office for further information or questions at (205) 332-6800 OR visit between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 pm.
Mon-Fri to review any files or drawings pertaining to this application
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Public Hearing Notice
BZA Case # SV 22-08-08
Page2of2

Instructions:  Although the proceedings of the meeting may be viewed on-line, please note that
anyone wishing to ¢l In a di j l attend the meeting in

Halti If you choose to view the meeting via Zoom, please foliow the
instructions below: :

1% Optlon: Join on-line at www.zoom.us/ioin
Meeting #: 883 5766 5513

Passcode: 514257

2" Option: Joln through the app if you already have the Zoom app downloaded:
Meeting #: B&3 5766 5513
Passcode: 514257

3 Option:  Dial in by phone: 312-626-6799

Comments in support or opposition to cases on the agenda, may be submitted to the Secretary to the

Board of Zoning Adjustments at fred.goodwin®@homewoodal.org. Comments should be submitted no
later than 24-hours prior to the meeting and will be provided to the board’s members for their
consideration. Please reference the case number or address in your comments.

A copy of the file on this case will be avallable for review on the City of Homewood's webslte
(cityofhomewood.com) under “Upcoming Meetings/BZA” approximately one week before the
scheduied public hearing.

The scheduled public hearing will be preceded by a brief work session for Board Members beginning
at 5:30 p.m. In the City Council’'s Committee Workroom located on the 2™ floor behind the Council
Chambers.
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